File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220311.054642.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
06:10:06.120
-32:11:55.60
60

1.00
06:10:49

\Y%
2022-03-11T17:30:18
-108.36

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#1/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name . kmts.20220311.054643.fits #2212 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : o 06:12:27.790

DEC ¢ -32:11:51.20

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:13:11 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-03-11T17:32:39 Weather
CCD Temperature : Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.74e+03 1.77e+03 1.8e+03 1.83e+03 1.86e+03 1.89e+03 1.92e+03




File Name . kmts.20220311.054644.fits  #3 /12 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 06:13:23.460

DEC o -32:11:49.40

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:14:06 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-03-11T17:33:47 Weather
CCD Temperature : A Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.74e+03 1.77e+03 1.8e+03 1.83e+03 1.86e+03 1.89e+03 1.92e+03




File Name . kmts.20220311.054645.fits  #4 /12 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : o 06:14:32.280

DEC o -32:11:47.20

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:15:15 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-03-11T17:34:43 Weather
CCD Temperature : .46 Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.74e+03 1.77e+03 1.8e+03 1.83e+03 1.86e+03 1.89e+03 1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220311.054646.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:15:30.900
-32:11:45.30
0

1.00
06:16:14

R
2022-03-11T17:35:42
-108.5

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#5 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220311.054647.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
06:16:27.830
-32:11:43.50
0

1.00
06:17:11

R
2022-03-11T17:36:51
-108.52

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#6 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054648.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
15:21:08.640
-32:07:44.70
0

1.00
15:22:24

R
2022-03-12T02:40:22
-108.62

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#7/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054649.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
15:22:31.490
-32:07:46.80
0

1.00
15:23:47

R
2022-03-12T02:41:46
-108.64

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#8 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054650.fits #9124
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:23:30.240

-32:07:48.20

0

1.00

15:24:46 Image Issue
R CHIP
2022-03-12T02:42:56 Weather
-108.64 Moon Effect

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.74e+03 1.77e+03 1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054651.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
15:24:39.800
-32:07:50.00
0

1.00
15:25:56

R
2022-03-12T02:44:07
-108.65

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#10 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054652.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
15:25:48.400
-32:07:51.70
0

1.00
15:27:04

R
2022-03-12T02:45:14
-108.65

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#1112 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20220312.054653.fits

OBS

DARK

end
15:29:19.230
-32:07:57.00
30

1.00
15:30:35

NO
2022-03-12T02:48:32
-108.62

1.68e+03

1.71e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.74e+03 1.77e+03

1.8e+03 1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03

1.92e+03




